

CONSOLIDATED FEES BYLAW NO. 8636, AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 9951

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1. The **Consolidated Fees Bylaw No. 8636**, as amended, is further amended by adding Schedule A attached to and forming part of this bylaw to "SCHEDULE POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CLEAN-UP" to Consolidated Fees Bylaw No. 8636.
- 2. This Bylaw is cited as "Consolidated Fees Bylaw No. 8636, Amendment Bylaw No. 9951".

FIRST READING	NOV 2 6 2018	CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING	NOV 2 6 2018	APPROVED for content by originating dept
THIRD READING	NOV 2 6 2018	APPROVED for legality
ADOPTED		by Solicitor
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER	

POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CLEAN-UP BYLAW NO. 8475 **Permit Application Fees** Section 6.1.2

Description	Fee
Application Fee	\$3000.00